FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Foil to Engrossed House Bill No. 297 by Representative Howard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "3432(F),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "1360(B)," delete "1701(C)(1),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, after "219" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 19, delete "3432(F),"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "contract of
- 11 partnership."
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "annual report."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "statement of
- 16 registry."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 1, after "filing the" delete "termination, and if the secretary" and insert in lieu
- 19 thereof "termination."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 4, delete line 2 in its entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "annual report."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 4, delete lines 13 through 17 in their entirety

Page 1 of 7

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "agreement and
- 3 certificate of merger."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 5, line 18, after "1360(B)," delete "1701(C)(1),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 5, line 25, after "Chapter" delete the comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 5, line 26, delete "and if the secretary of state so requires, use of the form is
- 10 mandatory"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 6, line 12, after "<u>incorporation</u>" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, line 13, delete "the secretary of state so requires, use of the forms is mandatory"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 6, line 27, after "statement" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 6, line 28, delete "requires, use of the forms is mandatory"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 20 On page 7, line 4, after "report" delete the comma "," and "and if the secretary of state so
- 21 requires, use of the forms is mandatory"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 7, between lines 16 and 17, insert a set of asterisks "* * *"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 7, line 20, after "resignation" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 27 On page 7, at the beginning on line 21, delete "forms is mandatory"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 29 On page 7, line 26, after "amendment" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 7, line 27, delete "the secretary of state so requires, use of the forms is mandatory"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 8, line 20, after "correction" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 8, line 21, delete "secretary of state so requires, use of the forms is mandatory"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 6 On page 9, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "restated"
- 7 articles."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 9 On page 9, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "merger agreement." and
- on line 24, delete "mandatory."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 10, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "certificate of
- 13 merger."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 10, delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "the merger or
- 16 consolidation."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 10, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "and furnish forms for the
- 19 certificate."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 21 On page 10, at the beginning of line 28, delete "the forms is mandatory."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 11, line 12, after "incorporation" change the comma "," to a period "," and delete
- 24 the remainder of the line
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 11, line 27, after "certificate" change the comma "," to a period "."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 28 On page 11, delete line 28 in its entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 12, line 9, after "affidavit" change the comma "," to a period "."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 32 On page 12, delete line 10 in its entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- On page 12, line 18, after "certificate" change the comma "," to a period "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 4 On page 12, delete line 19 in its entirety
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 6 On page 13, line 1, after "certificate" change the comma "," to a period "."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 8 On page 13, delete line 2 in its entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- On page 13, line 18, after "report" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- On page 13, at the beginning of line 19, delete "of the forms is mandatory"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- On page 13, line 22, delete "must" and insert "shall"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 46
- On page 14, line 3, after "forms for" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 17 "the statement."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 47
- On page 14, at the beginning of line 4, delete "requires, use of the forms is mandatory."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 48
- 21 On page 14, line 20, after "correction" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 49
- 23 On page 14, at the beginning of line 21, delete "mandatory"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 50
- On page 15, line 2, after "resignation" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 26 remainder of the line
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 51
- On page 15, delete line 3 in its entirety
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 52
- 30 On page 15, line 7, after "report" change the comma "," to a period "," and delete the
- 31 remainder of the line

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 53
- 2 On page 16, line 7, after "proceedings" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 3 remainder of the line
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 54
- 5 On page 16, at the beginning of line 8, delete "mandatory."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 55
- 7 On page 16, at the beginning of line 20, delete "Paragraphs" and insert "Paragraph"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 56
- 9 On page 18, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "articles of
- 10 organization and initial report."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 57
- On page 19, delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "name and transfer
- 13 the name."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 58
- On page 19, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "of change and
- 16 <u>agent resignation.</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 59
- On page 19, line 14, after "report" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 19 remainder of the line
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 60
- 21 On page 19, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "application for
- 22 reinstatement."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 61
- On page 20, line 16, after "conversion" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 25 remainder of the line
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 62
- On page 21, line 1, after "amendment" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 28 remainder of the line
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 63
- 30 On page 21, delete line 2 in its entirety
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 64
- 32 On page 21, line 16, after "correction" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 33 remainder of the line

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 65
- 2 On page 21, line 27, after "affidavit" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 3 remainder of the line
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 66
- 5 On page 21, delete line 28 in its entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 67
- 7 On page 22, delete lines 11 and 12 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "articles of
- 8 dissolution."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 68
- On page 22, line 19, after "certificate" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 11 remainder of the line
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 69
- On page 23, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "certificate of
- 14 correction."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 70
- On page 23, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "statement of
- 17 change and agent resignation."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 71
- On page 23, line 17, after "report" change the comma "," to a period "," and delete the
- 20 remainder of the line
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 72
- 22 On page 23, line 28, after "proceedings" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 23 remainder of the line
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 73
- 25 On page 23, line 29, delete "state so requires, use of the forms is mandatory."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 74
- 27 On page 26, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "agreement and
- 28 certificate of merger."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 75
- 30 On page 26, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 76
- 32 On page 27, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 77

- 1 On page 29, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "certificate of
- 2 <u>correction.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 78
- 4 On page 29, delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "trade name,
- 5 trademark, and service mark."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 79
- 7 On page 30, line 8, after "Section" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- 8 remainder of the line